final instalment of projected expenditure for the year2014-15.
***

Sir,
I am directed to refer to the decision taken during the meeting of Project

Appraisal Committee held on 19.08.2014 '

2. SC}nction of the President of India is hereby conveyed to release an amount of
Rs. 73,00,000/- (Rs. Seventy three lakh only) to Government of Himachal Pradesh
under Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarship for ST students studying in Classes IX & X 'for
the year 2014-15. the details of anticipated expenditure are given below:

(Rs in lakhs)

81. ItemsAmountNo. ofTotal amount